

MHLA160002312024 	<u>Reg. Civil Suit No.70/2024</u> <u>Sopan Vs. Tryambak & Ors.</u>
---	---

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.1 ::-

The defendants are absent and failed to lead evidence. Hence, the suit shall proceed further without their evidence.

02. Order dictated on computer and pronounced in open Court.

Date : 09/06/2026.
Place :Deoni.

(S.A. Surjuse)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deoni, Dist. Latur.